

# Sui Southern Gas Company Limited

## **Procurement Department**

ST-4/B, Block 14, Sir Shah Muhammad Suleman Road, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi 75300, Pakistan. Phone: 9221-99021000 Ext: 1218 / 1216 Fax: 9221-99231583

## **TENDER EVALUATIONS**

#### SSGC/SC/PT/EOI/10635

Name of Procuring Agency:	Sui Southern Gas Company Limited		
Method of Procurement:	EOI / Single Stage Two Envelope		
Title of Procurement:	Selection of HR Consulting / Head Hunting firms for hiring of 23 Nos. Sr. Management / Leadership positions.		
Tender Enquiry No.:	SSGC/SC/PT/EOI/10635		
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS429422E		
Date & Time of Bid Closing:	October 09, 2020 10:30 AM		
Date & Time of Bid Opening:	October 09, 2020 11:00 AM		
Number of Bids Received:	Eleven profiles received against Expression of Interest (EOI). Request for Proposal sent to three shortlisted firms, only two firms submitted their bids.		
Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder		
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation:	As Per Rules and Tender Terms		
Evaluation Published On:	March 5, 2021		

Name of Bidder	Marks/Compliance		Evaluated	Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
	Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Cost	for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
HRSG RECRUITING	Marks: 79	Marks: N/A	0.00/-	Technically Non-compliant. Declared non-compliant at technical evaluation stage as they disclosed their financial rate in technical proposal.
SIDAT HYDER MORSHED ASSOCIATES (PVT) LTD.,	Marks: 75	Marks: N/A	100% Gross Monthly Salary including Sales Tax	Technically compliant and lowest bidder. Conditional LOI will be placed subject to court order(s) in Suit # 1857 of 2020 titled as Manzoor Ahmed Daudpota V/s Federation of Pakistan and others before the Honorable High Court of Sindh.

#### THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)

SIDAT HYDER MORSHED ASSOCIATES (PVT) LTD., - Conditional LOI will be placed subject to court order(s) in Suit # 1857 of 2020 titled as Manzoor Ahmed Daudpota V/s Federation of Pakistan and others before the Honorable High Court of Sindh.

Signature:	
Official Stamp:	

<sup>\*</sup> Standard Bidding Document (SBD)